President:Larry Burkhart
V-President:Fred Howalt
Secretary:Rhonda Bell
Treasurer:Dennis Stenz
Trail Boss:OPEN

Snow Council:Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)
Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015

Fred Howalt (26)

Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669
Dennis Stenz (25) 920-960-0194
Eddie Miller (25) 414-467-7046
Dan Mischler(27) 715-216-4279
Brian Paramski (25)  Kevin Ashby (27)
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)

Kevan Kokkonen (26) Eric Bowman (25)

For online memberships purchase
go to our website & pay w/PayPal

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

May 2025 Newsletter
P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428
Phone: 715-275-3254

Email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com

2024-25 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook
Wolff’s River Inn Post Lake

Derek’s Town & County Gleason
Gerrit’s Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lk
Held’s Bar Gleason
PB&Js Place* Pelican Lk
Roadside Inn* Pelican Lk
Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho

CJ’s Club House Elcho
Wagner Shell Elcho
Fisher’s Bar Parrish
Twin Oaks* Post Lake
Sunset View* Post Lake
The DIVE on 45 Pelican Lk
Pelican Lake Motel PelicanLK
Gleason Bowling Center Gleason

SNO-DEVILS Members,

The next club meeting will be held on May 12 at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310 Riordan St,
Elcho, WI. This will be our last meeting for the season, Our 25 — 26 season meetings will start in
September. During JUNE, JULY and AUGUST we will be Emailing the calendar raffle winners only, there
will be NO news letter.

Please see below on our MENBERSHIP RATES HAVE CHANGED, we are raising our rates $5 dollars to
cover the $5 cost of AWSC rate increase. As you renew your membership for the 25-26 season, please
make sure to add the extra 5 dollars and fill in all your info including the correct EMAIL address and contact
phone number.

Please note that our mailing address has changed from Summit Lake to the Elcho Post Office
Our newsletter is also on our FB page and our web site. http://www.snodevils.org/

We would also like to form a committee to take care of our fund raisers and raffles, this needs to be done to
spread the work load out, We have a few that have stepped up to form a Committee, we need a couple
more volunteers on this committee, please reach out to us if you are interested so we can get you on the
committee to help. WE NEED MORE PEOPLE TO GET INVOVLED IN THE BUSINESS END OF OUR
CLUB.

Our CASH Raffle. April 26" At Fishers Bar, was a great success! THANK YOU TO ALL that donated for the
paddle raffles, Thanks for all the ticket buyers, and CONGRATS to all the winners. The winners are posted
on our FB page and our website.

The next main function for the club will be the landowner’s dinner in October.

Enjoy the summer, it will be here and gone before we know it, and we will be looking into the fall for the
start of trail brushing and hopefully a well deserved SNO season.

We need more members involved in our day-to-day operations and at our meetings. If you have any
suggestions on how to help us improve member involvement, please let Larry know your thoughts. In the
past we have held one meeting a year on a Saturday, but because it was during snowmobile season, most
people wanted to be out riding, especially those that are from out of town, so attendance typically was still
not great. If a Saturday meeting is something that might work for more members, please email us with your
suggestion for the best month that works for you.

Thank You!

Yaniuir hnard af Nirartare

New_

Name:

Renewal___ Secondary Membership
Secondary memberships are $10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #:

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

Single $30___ Family $35___

Business $200

Phone:

Address:

E-mail:

City, State, Zip:

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428

OR: go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the PayPal donate button to renew or create a new membership.

Please Include a $2 fee for the PayPal processing cost, plus membership cost & all info listed above in the renew section.




Sno-Devils 2025 Cash Raffle Results

Place Cash Amt Ticket #

1

$2,500

$1,250
$800
$750
$500
$500
$500
$400
$400
$300
$300
$250
$250
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$150
$150

$10,000

27
137
26
193
100
145
72
63
192
117
108
15
126
116
110
147
179
97
162
168

Troy-Mal-Shirlie Tatro

Barb Suick

Cathy Jankowski

Krista O'Conner & Dennis Stenz
Grotch - Randy Kolz

Stan Zanden

Brian Schumacher

Russ Sorano

Gary Stenz & Michelle Haensgen
Jane & Shelby Borowski

Dave Jorgenson

Whale - Scott Van Bockel
Tammi & Mike Christian

Lori Lewis

Kurt & Makayla Kincaid

Ed Fisher

Luck & Mark Zingler

Butch Perot

Tim Diedrick

Steve Grota & Pam Jansen



April 2025 Calendar Winners

4/1/2025
4/2/2025
4/3/2025
4/4/2025
4/5/2025
4/6/2025
4/7/2025
4/8/2025
4/9/2025
4/10/2025
4/11/2025
4/12/2025
4/13/2025
4/14/2025
4/15/2025
4/16/2025
4/17/2025
4/18/2025
4/19/2025
4/20/2025
4/21/2025
4/22/2025
4/23/2025
4/24/2025
4/25/2025
4/26/2025
4/27/2025
4/28/2025
4/29/2025
4/30/2025

955
825
561
1087
1
1198
1027
957
1141
1455
504
1194
1095
771
1396
459
190
917
403
999
1413
456
328
205
1188
745
1217
871
852
385

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$500.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Todd Breitenfeldt
Mitchell Drenzer
Ryan Schallock

Crystal Gretzinger

David Vinz
Dan Turkoske
Matt Prey

Todd Breitenfeldt

Penny Fransee
Joe Sauser

Grace Palubicki

Bob Turkoske

Town & Country

Brian Bolder
Cory Feivor
Kurtis White
Joseph Kirsch
Carl Webie

Danielle Breunig

Betty Ogren
Emily Green

Tracy Wiesehuegel

Fann Baierl
John Prosser
Tom Harmon

Bob Court

Bonnie Brockman
Patrick Thomas

Ruts Electric
Tim Hermann

Antigo
Waterford
Crandon
Argonne
Hustisford
North Prairie
Gleason
Antigo

Port Washington

Fort Atkinson
Elcho
Waukesha
Gleason
Antigo
Appleton
Appleton
Antigo
Merrill
Sauk City
Bristol
Milw.
Oconomowoc
Hudson
Weston
Batavia
Black Creek
Neenah
Minden
Burlington
Iron Ridge

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
W]
Wi
Wi
W]
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
FL
Wi
FL
Wi
Wi
LA
Wi
Wi
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