President:Larry Burkhart V-President:Fred Howalt Secretary:Rhonda Bell Treasurer:Dennis Stenz Trail Boss:OPEN Snow Council:Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)

Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015 Fred Howalt (26) Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669

Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669
Dennis Stenz (25) 920-960-0194
Eddie Miller (25) 414-467-7046
Dan Mischler (27) 715-216-4279
Brian Paramski (25) Kevin Ashby (27)
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)
Kevan Kokkonen (26) Eric Bowman (25)

For online memberships purchase go to our website & pay w/PayPal

2024-25 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook Wolff's River Inn Post Lake Derek's Town & County Gleason Gerrit's Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lk Held's Bar Gleason PB&Js Place* Pelican Lk Roadside Inn* Pelican Lk Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho CJ's Club House Elcho Wagner Shell Elcho Fisher's Bar Parrish Twin Oaks* Post Lake Sunset View* Post Lake The DIVE on 45 Pelican Lk Pelican Lake Motel PelicanLK

Gleason Bowling Center Gleason

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

May 2025 Newsletter

P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428

Email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com Phone: 715-275-3254

SNO-DEVILS Members,

The next club meeting will be held on May 12 at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310 Riordan St, Elcho, WI. This will be our last meeting for the season, Our 25 – 26 season meetings will start in September. During JUNE, JULY and AUGUST we will be Emailing the calendar raffle winners only, there will be NO news letter.

Please see below on our MENBERSHIP RATES HAVE CHANGED, we are raising our rates \$5 dollars to cover the \$5 cost of AWSC rate increase. As you renew your membership for the 25-26 season, please make sure to add the extra 5 dollars and fill in all your info including the correct EMAIL address and contact phone number.

Please note that our mailing address has changed from Summit Lake to the Elcho Post Office

Our newsletter is also on our FB page and our web site. http://www.snodevils.org/

We would also like to form a committee to take care of our fund raisers and raffles, this needs to be done to spread the work load out, We have a few that have stepped up to form a Committee, we need a couple more volunteers on this committee, please reach out to us if you are interested so we can get you on the committee to help. WE NEED MORE PEOPLE TO GET INVOVLED IN THE BUSINESS END OF OUR CLUB.

Our CASH Raffle. April 26th At Fishers Bar, was a great success! THANK YOU TO ALL that donated for the paddle raffles, Thanks for all the ticket buyers, and CONGRATS to all the winners. The winners are posted on our FB page and our website.

The next main function for the club will be the landowner's dinner in October.

Enjoy the summer, it will be here and gone before we know it, and we will be looking into the fall for the start of trail brushing and hopefully a well deserved SNO season.

We need more members involved in our day-to-day operations and at our meetings. If you have any suggestions on how to help us improve member involvement, please let Larry know your thoughts. In the past we have held one meeting a year on a Saturday, but because it was during snowmobile season, most people wanted to be out riding, especially those that are from out of town, so attendance typically was still not great. If a Saturday meeting is something that might work for more members, please email us with your suggestion for the best month that works for you.

Thank You!

Your board of Directors

	New Renewal Secondary Membership Single \$30 Family \$35 Business \$200 Secondary memberships are \$10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club Primary Club Name & AWSC #:
Name:_	Phone:
Address	: E-mail:
City, Sta	te, Zip:

Sno-Devils 2025 Cash Raffle Results

	_			
Place	Cach	۸mt	Ticket	- #
riace	Casii	AIIIL	HICKEI	. #

1	\$2,500	27	Troy-Mal-Shirlie Tatro	
2	\$1,250	137	Barb Suick	
3	\$800	26	Cathy Jankowski	
4	\$750	193	Krista O'Conner & Dennis Stenz	
5	\$500	100	Grotch - Randy Kolz	
6	\$500	145	Stan Zanden	
7	\$500	72	Brian Schumacher	
8	\$400	63	Russ Sorano	
9	\$400	192	Gary Stenz & Michelle Haensgen	
10	\$300	117	Jane & Shelby Borowski	
11	\$300	108	Dave Jorgenson	
12	\$250	15	Whale - Scott Van Bockel	
13	\$250	126	Tammi & Mike Christian	
14	\$200	116	Lori Lewis	
15	\$200	110	Kurt & Makayla Kincaid	
16	\$200	147	Ed Fisher	
17	\$200	179	Luck & Mark Zingler	
18	\$200	97	Butch Perot	
19	\$150	162	Tim Diedrick	
20	\$150	168	Steve Grota & Pam Jansen	
	\$10,000			

April 2025 Calendar Winners

p u _					
4/1/2025	955	\$25.00	Todd Breitenfeldt	Antigo	WI
4/2/2025	825	\$25.00	Mitchell Drenzer	Waterford	WI
4/3/2025	561	\$25.00	Ryan Schallock	Crandon	WI
4/4/2025	1087	\$25.00	Crystal Gretzinger	Argonne	WI
4/5/2025	1	\$25.00	David Vinz	Hustisford	WI
4/6/2025	1198	\$50.00	Dan Turkoske	North Prairie	WI
4/7/2025	1027	\$25.00	Matt Prey	Gleason	WI
4/8/2025	957	\$25.00	Todd Breitenfeldt	Antigo	WI
4/9/2025	1141	\$25.00	Penny Fransee	Port Washington	WI
4/10/2025	1455	\$25.00	Joe Sauser	Fort Atkinson	WI
4/11/2025	504	\$25.00	Grace Palubicki	Elcho	WI
4/12/2025	1194	\$25.00	Bob Turkoske	Waukesha	WI
4/13/2025	1095	\$50.00	Town & Country	Gleason	WI
4/14/2025	771	\$25.00	Brian Bolder	Antigo	WI
4/15/2025	1396	\$25.00	Cory Feivor	Appleton	WI
4/16/2025	459	\$25.00	Kurtis White	Appleton	WI
4/17/2025	190	\$25.00	Joseph Kirsch	Antigo	WI
4/18/2025	917	\$25.00	Carl Webie	Merrill	WI
4/19/2025	403	\$25.00	Danielle Breunig	Sauk City	WI
4/20/2025	999	\$500.00	Betty Ogren	Bristol	WI
4/21/2025	1413	\$25.00	Emily Green	Milw.	WI
4/22/2025	456	\$25.00	Tracy Wiesehuegel	Oconomowoc	WI
4/23/2025	328	\$25.00	Fann Baierl	Hudson	FL
4/24/2025	205	\$25.00	John Prosser	Weston	WI
4/25/2025	1188	\$25.00	Tom Harmon	Batavia	FL
4/26/2025	745	\$25.00	Bob Court	Black Creek	WI
4/27/2025	1217	\$50.00	Bonnie Brockman	Neenah	WI
4/28/2025	871	\$25.00	Patrick Thomas	Minden	LA
4/29/2025	852	\$25.00	Ruts Electric	Burlington	WI
4/30/2025	385	\$25.00	Tim Hermann	Iron Ridge	WI